.

e - Y

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Thomas L. Murphy (State Bar No. 022953)

Office of the (?eneral Counsel H

Gila River Indian Community

Post Office Box 97 9- ;,l /A -1
Sacaton, Arizona 85147 ?’V “-'7
Telephone: (520) 562-9760

Facsimile: (520) 562-9769

Attorneys for the Gila River Indian Community

BEFORE THE ARIZONA NAVIGABLE STREAM
ADJUDICATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE No. 03-005-NAV (Lower Salt)

%%gABILITg R?SF THE SALT
FROM GRANITE REEF DAM .

TO THE GILA RIVER CONFLUENCE,| No.03-007-NAV (Gila)

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA | oy A RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY'’S

: MEMORﬁPDUM ON THE
IN THE MATTER OF TH - NAVIGABILITY OF THE GILA AND
NAVIG %’?LITY OF THEEGIL A LOWER SALT RIVERS IN THEIR
RIVER FROM THE NEW MEXICO NATURAL AND ORDINARY
BORDER TO THE COLORADO CONDITION AT THE TIME OF

RIVER, GREENELEE, GILA, PINAL, | STATEHOOD
MARICOPA AND YUMA COUNTIES,
ARIZONA

Per its last notice, the Commission requested memoranda on the following:

The memorandums due September 7, 2012, should address the question of
whether any of the six pending water courses — Lower Salt River, Upper
Salt River, Gila River, Verde River, San Pedro River, and Santa Cruz River
— were navigable in their “natural and ordinary™ condition on February 14,
1912, as required by the Court of Appeals on remand in Arizona v. Arizona
Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission, 224 Ariz. 230, 229 P.3d 242
(2010). The analysis provided should be based exclusively on existing
evidence previously admitted in the official record.

In PPL Montana, LLC v. Montana, 132 S.Ct. 1215 (2012), the Supreme Court of the

United States held that navigability analyses must be based on factors present at the

GRIC Memorandum on State v. ANSAC Application - Page 1 of 5




th R W D

= e -

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26

time of statehood, not before. Specifically, the Court restricted the analysis to the . .
. physical condition [of a river] at statehood.” 132 S.Ct. at 1233. The Community
believes that PPL Montana overrules or modifies State v. Arizona Navigable Stream
Adjudication Commission, 224 Ariz. 230, 229 P.3d 242 (Ariz. App. 2010) with regard
to the relevant inquiry and that, based upon PPL Montana the Commission applied
the correct standard to the evidence in the record before it.

Because the issue in these proceedings as initially framed by the Commission
was legally correct, the Commission should reaffirm its initial determinations in these
matters.

DATED this 7th day of September 2012.

GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY

By
Thomas \

GRIC Memorandum on State v. ANSAC Application - Page 2 of 5




ORIGINAL AND SIX COPIES of the foregoing
hand-delivered for filing this 7th day of September 2012 to:

Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1700 West Washington, Suite B-54
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

AND A COPY mailed this 7th day of September 2012 to:

Fred Breedlove

Squire & Sanders

1 East Washington St., No. 2700
Phoenix, AZ 85004

John B. Weldon, Jr.

Mark A. McGinnis

Scott M. Deeny

2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Attorneys for Salt River Project

Laurie A. Hachtel

Attorney General’s Office
1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2997
Attorneys for State of Arizona

Joy E. Herr-Cardillo

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
2205 E. Speedway Blvd.

Tucson, Arizona 85701

Attorneys for Defenders of Wildlife, et al.

Sally Worthington

John Helm

Helm, Livesay, Worthington, Ltd.
1619 East Guadalupe #1

Tempe, Arizona 85283

Attorneys for Maricopa County

GRIC Memorandum on State v. ANSAC Application - Page 3 of 5




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Sandy Bahr

202 East McDowell Road, Suite 277
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Sierra Club

Julie Lemmon

1095 W. Rio Salado Parkway, Ste. 102
Tempe, Arizona 85281

Attorney for Flood Control District

of Maricopa County

Carla Consoli

Lewis and Roca

40 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Cemex

L. William Staudenmaier

Snell & Wilmer LLP

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Corporation

Charles Cahoy

Post Office Box 5002
Tempe, Arizona 85280
Attorney for City of Tempe

Cynthia Campbell

200 West Washington, Suite 1300
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Attorney for City of Phoenix

Michael J. Pearce

Maguire & Pearce LLC

2999 North 44th Street, Suite 630
Phoenix, Arizona 85018-0001

Attorneys for Chamber of Commerce and
Home Builders’ Association

GRIC Memorandum on State v. ANSAC Application - Page 4 of 5




1=

~ N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

James T. Braselton

Mariscal Weeks Mclntyre & Friedlander PA
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705

Attorneys for Various Title Companies

Steve Wene
Moyes Sellers & Hendricks
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1100

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4527
Attorneys for Arizona State University

William Anger

Engelman Berger, P.C.

3636 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 700
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Joe P. Sparks

The Sparks Law Firm
7503 E. First St.
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Roddli Ty

GRIC Memorandum on State v. ANSAC Application - Page 5 of 5




