1 Thomas L. Murphy (State Bar No. 022953) Office of the General Counsel Gila River Indian Community Post Office Box 97 3 Sacaton, Arizona 85147 Telephone: (520) 562-9760 4 Facsimile: (520) 562-9769 5 Attorneys for the Gila River Indian Community 6 7 8



## BEFORE THE ARIZONA NAVIGABLE STREAM ADJUDICATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE NAVIGABILITY OF THE SALT RIVER FROM GRANITE REEF DAM TO THE GILA RIVER CONFLUENCE, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

IN THE MATTER OF THE NAVIGABILITY OF THE GILA RIVER FROM THE NEW MEXICO BORDER TO THE COLORADO RIVER, GREENELEE, GILA, PINAL, MARICOPA AND YUMA COUNTIES. ARIZONA

No. 03-005-NAV (Lower Salt)

No. 03-007-NAV (Gila)

GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY'S MEMORANDUM ON THE NAVIGABILITY OF THE GILA AND LOWER SALT RIVERS IN THEIR NATURAL AND ORDINARY CONDITION AT THE TIME OF **STATEHOOD** 

Per its last notice, the Commission requested memoranda on the following:

The memorandums due September 7, 2012, should address the question of whether any of the six pending water courses - Lower Salt River, Upper Salt River, Gila River, Verde River, San Pedro River, and Santa Cruz River - were navigable in their "natural and ordinary" condition on February 14, 1912, as required by the Court of Appeals on remand in Arizona v. Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission, 224 Ariz. 230, 229 P.3d 242 (2010). The analysis provided should be based exclusively on existing evidence previously admitted in the official record.

In PPL Montana, LLC v. Montana, 132 S.Ct. 1215 (2012), the Supreme Court of the

United States held that navigability analyses must be based on factors present at the

GRIC Memorandum on State v. ANSAC Application - Page 1 of 5

time of statehood, not before. Specifically, the Court restricted the analysis to the ". . . physical condition [of a river] at statehood." 132 S.Ct. at 1233. The Community believes that *PPL Montana* overrules or modifies *State v. Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission*, 224 Ariz. 230, 229 P.3d 242 (Ariz. App. 2010) with regard to the relevant inquiry and that, based upon *PPL Montana* the Commission applied the correct standard to the evidence in the record before it.

Because the issue in these proceedings as initially framed by the Commission was legally correct, the Commission should reaffirm its initial determinations in these matters.

DATED this 7th day of September 2012.

GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY

Thomas L. Murphy

1	ORIGINAL AND SIX COPIES of the foregoing hand-delivered for filing this 7th day of September 2012 to:
2	
3	Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission 1700 West Washington, Suite B-54
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
5	AND A COPY mailed this 7th day of September 2012 to:
6	Fred Breedlove
7	Squire & Sanders
	1 East Washington St., No. 2700
8	Phoenix, AZ 85004
9	John B. Weldon, Jr.
10	Mark A. McGinnis
	Scott M. Deeny
11	2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
12	Phoenix, Arizona 85016
12	Attorneys for Salt River Project
13	Laurie A. Hachtel
14	Attorney General's Office
ا ہ	1275 West Washington Street
15	Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2997
16	Attorneys for State of Arizona
17	Joy E. Herr-Cardillo
18	Timothy M. Hogan
	Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
19	2205 E. Speedway Blvd.
20	Tucson, Arizona 85701 Attorneys for Defenders of Wildlife, et al.
21	
ŀ	Sally Worthington
22	John Helm  Halm Liverny Worthington Ltd
23	Helm, Livesay, Worthington, Ltd.
24	1619 East Guadalupe #1   Tempe, Arizona 85283
2 <del>4</del>	Attorneys for Maricopa County
25	
ا ہے	

1	Sandy Bahr 202 East McDowell Road, Suite 277
2	Phoenix, Arizona 85004
3	Sierra Club
4	Julie Lemmon 1095 W. Rio Salado Parkway, Ste. 102
5	Tempe, Arizona 85281
6	Attorney for Flood Control District of Maricopa County
7	
	Carla Consoli
8	Lewis and Roca
9	40 North Central Avenue
	Phoenix, Arizona 85004
10	Attorneys for Cemex
11	L. William Staudenmaier
12	Snell & Wilmer LLP
12	One Arizona Center
13	400 East Van Buren
14	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202
14	Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Corporation
15	Charles Cahoy
16	Post Office Box 5002
	Tempe, Arizona 85280
17	Attorney for City of Tempe
18	Cynthia Campbell
19	200 West Washington, Suite 1300
20	Phoenix, Arizona 85003  Attorney for City of Phoenix
21	Anorney for City of I note its
	Michael J. Pearce
22	Maguire & Pearce LLC 2999 North 44th Street, Suite 630
23	Phoenix, Arizona 85018-0001
24	Attorneys for Chamber of Commerce and
25	Home Builders' Association
26	

1	James T. Braselton
	Mariscal Weeks McIntyre & Friedlander PA 2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200
2	Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705
3	Attorneys for Various Title Companies
4	Steve Wene
5	Moyes Sellers & Hendricks
6	1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1100
7	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4527 Attorneys for Arizona State University
	******
8	William Anger Engelman Berger, P.C.
9	3636 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 700
10	Phoenix, AZ 85012
11	Joe P. Sparks
12	The Sparks Law Firm
13	7503 E. First St. Scottsdale, AZ 85251
14	
15	Rollitragen
16	1 , 0
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	